
 

 

Thurnham CE Infant School Open Events for children starting school in September 2026 

  

  

“Pupils are joyful and safe in this nurturing school” – Ofsted 2023 

  

For more information and to book a place please contact the school office on 

01622 737685 

manager@thurnham-infant.kent.sch.uk 

 

Maximum Capacity 12 adults per session 

October 
 

November December 

Tuesday 7th October 9:30am 
Thursday 9th October 9:30am  
Tuesday 14th October 9:30am 

Wednesday 15th October 9:30am 
Thursday 30th October 6:00pm 

Friday 31st October 9:30am 
 
 

 
 

Tuesday 4th November 9:30am  
Wednesday 5th November 9:30am 

Friday 7th November 9:30am 
Tuesday 11th November 9:30am 
Tuesday 18th November 9:30am 

Wednesday 19th November 9:30am 
Wednesday 26th November 9:30am 

Wednesday 3rd December 9:30am 
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